
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:679
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2006
MASTER PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT OF RURAL AREAS .
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to prepare plans and master plan at district level for developing rural areas in a planned way;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) The name of the districts where the said proposal is likely to be implemented initially, State-wise;

(d) The present status of the said proposal; and

(e) The time by which the said proposal is likely to be finalized and implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRIMATI SURYAKANTA PATIL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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